	05-13-2003		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: M-15100 US			
	102446473		COVER SHEET S <b>ONLY</b>		U.S. DEPARTMEN PATENT AND TRADI	
O THE HONORABLE DIRE		ATES PATENT	AND TRADEMARK O	FFICE. PLEASE F	RECORD THE ATT	ACHED
1 Name of conveying partie	s: 5.	1.03	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving par	ty:	04
(a) Om P. Agrawal (b) Paul R. Bonwick				niconductor Corpo 555 N.E. Moore Co	purt	U.S. PTO
Edditional name(s) of convey	ing party(ies) attached?	No 10	Country: U.S.A. Additional name(s) of	of receiving party(ie	State: Oregon s) attached?	JC997
Nature of Conveyance:						
Assignment	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
Other						
Execution Date: 03/31/2	003; 04/17/2003					
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or</li> <li>If this document is the second seco</li></ul>	patent number(s):	04/28	e execution date of th	e application is: <u>(</u>	03/31/2003; 04/17/2	2003
A. Patent Application I Title: Multi-Stage Frogrammable Logic Devices	Interconnect Architecture F	For Complex	B. Patent No.(	's)		
		Additional num	bers attached?	Yes	No No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of particular concerning document shows</li> </ol>		}	6. Total number of	applications and p	atents involved:	One
Name: Greg J. Michelson						
	ERSON, KWOK CHEN & HI chelson Drive, Suite 210	EID LLP				
	- <u>CA</u> Zip <u>92612</u>	<u> </u>	7. Total fee (37 CF		\$40.00 Deposit Account 5	50-2257.
003 TDIAZI 00000040 502 1021 40.00 CH	257 10426688		required		-2257 for any addi e and credit deposi I	
	/	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	/					
·····						
Statement and signature.     To the best of my k     document.	nowledge and belief, the fo	regoing informati	ion is true and correct	and any attached o	copy is a true copy	of the origina

PATENT REEL: 014044 FRAME: 0794

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Om P. Agrawal	of	San Jose, California
Paul R. Bonwick	of	Corsham, England

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lattice Semiconductor Corporation a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5555 N.E. Moore Court, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124-6421, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

## Multi-Stage Interconnect Architecture For Complex Programmable Logic Devices

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u>37</u> ay of	MARCH	, 2003.
	On P.	Spawal
	Om P. Agrawal	0
State of <u>California</u> )	U	
) ss		
County of <u>Santa Clar</u> )a		

On <u>March 31</u> 2003, before me, <u>Michele L Ree</u>dpersonally appeared <u>Om P Agrawal</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



NESS my hand and official seal.

gnature of NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.: M-15100 US

Executed this <u>17</u><sup>LL</sup> day of <u>App</u> Paul R. Bonwick State of United Kingd St. Britain - N. Treland) 85 N County of Willshine On 12th April 2003, before me, MDBN J, GILL personally appeared PAUL R. BONWICK personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sha/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of NOTARY NOTARIAL COMMISION SNOURES FOR LIFE. DLD A CURRENT CHARTE OF PRACTISE. CIOTERSNIP

**RECORDED: 05/01/2003**